ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
BUILDING PERMITS & INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

120 West Dougherty Street - Athens, GA 30601
Phone: 706-613-3520
Permits Issued: 8:00 am - 4:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Building Permits & Inspections | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website (accgov.com)

Buildingtrades@accgov.com for project and code related questions.
Accbuild@accgov.com for permit application, processing and payment questions.

ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

700 College Avenue - Athens, GA 30601
Phone: 706-613-3365
Hours: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Fire Marshal's Office | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website (accgov.com)

Fire.marshal@accgov.com for all Fire Marshal related development services questions and
inspection requests.

ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

120 West Dougherty Street - Athens, GA 30601
Phone: 706-613-3515
Hours: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Planning Department | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website (accgov.com)

Planning@accgov.com for portal related and general questions.
Planningsubmittals@accgov.com for Planning application and submittal questions.
Trees@accgov.com for arborist and Tree Management related questions.
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ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
PUBLIC UTILITES DEPARTMENT

124 E Hancock Avenue - Athens, GA 30601
Phone: 706-613-3490 (Engineering)
706-613-3479 (Cross Connections and FOG)
Hours: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Construction and Engineering | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website (accgov.com)
Engineering:
PUDENngineering@accgov.com For development services and Plans Review related Public
Utilities questions.

PUDInspections@accgov.com For questions regarding Public Utilities inspections or CO.
Cross Connection & FOG (Fats, Oils, & Grease)
Backflowsandfog@accgov.com For all Cross Connection and FOG questions and to request
inspections.

ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC
WORKS
LAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

120 West Dougherty Street - Athens, GA 30601
Phone: 706-613-3440
Hours: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Transportation & Public Works Department | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website

accgov.com

TPWsubmissions@accgov.com For submittals, scheduling, and questions.
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ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC
WORKS

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION

2795 Lexington Road - Athens, GA 30605
Phone: 706-613-3460
Hours: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Traffic Engineering Division | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website (accgov.com)

Trafficengineering@accgov.com For all traffic related development services questions.

ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF SOLID WASTE

725 Hancock Industrial Way - Athens, GA 30605
Phone: 706-613-3501
Hours: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Solid Waste | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website (accgov.com)

Contact Information
Freddie Hardy, Solid Waste Collections Administrator — Solidwastedevelopment@accgov.com

ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY
TRANSIT DEPARTMENT

775 East Broad Street - Athens, GA 30601
Phone: 706-613-3432
Hours: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (Monday-Friday)
Transit | Athens-Clarke County, GA - Official Website (accgov.com)

Contact Information
ACCTansitdev@accgov.com
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